OGLE

2024 Warming Stations

Each winter, OG&E maintains a list of warming stations across our service area. We appreciate these organizations and
businesses for making their facilities available to citizens who need a place to be more comfortable.

City/County

Ada

Alva

Ardmore

Bristow
Davis

Durant

Enid

Eufaula

Fort Gibson

Fort Smith

Glenpool/Tulsa

Marietta

Midwest City

Moore

Muldrow

Location Name

Ada Pubilic Library
Mama T's B&B

Alva Public Library

Alva Senior Center/Panhandle Nutrition
Salvation Army

Champion Public Library

The Grace Center of Southern OKlahoma
The M&ABJ Bristow Public Library

Davis Public Library

Donald Reynolds Library

Enid Public Library

The Salvation Army

CDSA - The Non-Profit Center

RSVP Senior Center

Eufaula Memorial Library

Q.B. Boydston Library

The Salvation Army

Hope Campus (daytime)
Hope Campus (overnight)

Next Step
Glenpool Chamber of Commerce

Love County Library

Midwest City YMCA

Oak Street Health

Senior Citizens Center

Muldrow Pubilic Library

Address

124 S. Rennie Ave.
222 E. 12th St.

504 7th St.

625 Barnes Ave.

123 A St. S.W.

601 Railway Express St.
69112th Ave N.W.

1M W. 7th Ave.

209 E. Benton Ave.

1515 W. Main Ave.

120 W. Maine

518 N. Independence St.

114 S. Independence Ave.

602 S. Van Buren
301 S. First St.

201 E. South Ave.
301 N. 6th St.

301 S. E St.

301S.ESt.

123 N. 6th St.
12205 S. Yukon Ave.
500 South Hwy 77

2817 N. Woodcrest Dr.

7521 S.E. 15th St.

501 E. Main
711 W. Shawntel Blvd.

Phone

580-436-8125
580-279-1671

580-327-1833

580-327-1822
580-223-6176
580-223-3164
580-223-2027
918-367-6562
580-369-2468
580-931-6278
580-234-6313
580-237-1910
580-242-6131
580-237-1447
918-689-2291
918-478-3587
479-783-2340
479-668-4764

479-668-4764

479-782-5433
918-322-3505
580-276-3783

405-733-9622

405-712-0575

405-799-3130
918-427-6703

Hours of Operation

T-F:9am.- 6 p.m, SAT: 9am.-1p.m.
7 days/week: 7 p.m. - 7 a.m.

M:9am.-7p.m, T:9 am.- 5:30 p.m, SAT: 9 am. - 12 p.m.
(Weather permitting)

M-TH: 9 a.m. - 3 p.m. (Weather permitting)

7 days/week, 24 hours/day

M-TH: 8:30 am. - 7:30 p.m,, F: 8:30 a.m. - 5 p.m,, SAT: 10 a.m. - 2 p.m., SUN: Closed
M-F:9 am.-12 p.m,1p.m. - 4 p.m, SAT-SUN: Closed

T-F: 9 a.m. - 6 p.m, SAT: 10 am. - 2 p.m.

M-TH: 11:30 a.m. - 5:30 p.m,, F: 11:30 a.m. - 2:30 p.m., SAT: 10 a.m. - 1 p.m., SUN: Closed
M-SAT: 9 am.- 6 p.m.

M-TH: 8:30 a.m. - 7 p.m,, F: 8:30 a.m. - 6 p.m,, SAT: 8:30 a.m. - 5 p.m.

7 days/week: 9 a.m. - 4 p.m.; When 32 degrees or colder, check in by 9 p.m. (M-S)
M-F:8 am.-5p.m.

M-TH:10 am.-1p.m.

M-TH:12 p.m. - 6 p.m, F-SAT: 9 am. - 1p.m.

M-F:9am.- 6 p.m,SAT:9a.m.-2p.m.

M-TH: 9 am.- 4 p.m,F: 9 am.-12 p.m.

7 days/week: 8 am. - 5 p.m.

7 days/week: 8 p.m. - 8 a.m.
(Emergency overnight when temperature is 32 degrees or below)

M-F:8 am. -3 p.m.
Will coordinate efforts with the City Emergency Director to assign locations as needed.
M-TH: 11:30 a.m. - 5:30 p.m., F: 11:30 a.m. - 2:30 p.m., SAT: 10 a.m. - 1 p.m., SUN: Closed

M-TH: 5 am. - 9 p.m, FRI: 5 am. - 8:30 p.m,, SAT: 8 am.- 2 p.m, SUN: 2 p.m.- 5 p.m,
Samantha Marez - smarez@ymcaokc.org - 405-290-5050

M-F: 8:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.,, additional times possible if needed; restrooms, community
room w/tv & computer, Wi-Fi, snacks; capacity - 35; service animals allowed, emotional
support animals not allowed; 405-712-0575, jeffrey.jackson@oakstreethealth.com

M-F: 8 a.m. - 4 p.m., Karen Williams - kwilliams@cityofmoore.com

M, W, TH,F:9am.- 6 pm, T: 9a.m.-7 p.m. SAT: 9a.m. -1 p.m.



Muskogee

Norman

Oklahoma City

Okmulgee

Pauls Valley

Sapulpa

Seminole
Shawnee
Sulphur

Tishomingo

Tulsa

Wilson

Woodward

Gospel Rescue Mission
Food & Shelter, Inc.

Food & Shelter, Inc.'s Friends House
The Salvation Army

Homeless Alliance Day Shelter
City Rescue Mission Night Shelter
Salvation Army Night Shelter
City Care Night Shelter

SISU Youth Services

Pivot
St. Paul’s Episcopal Church

Okmulgee County Homeless Shelter
Donald W. Reynolds Recreation Center
Sapulpa Senior Citizen Community Center
Sapulpa Community Resource Center
Sapulpa Public Library

Sapulpa Elks Lodge

Seminole Public Library

Homeless Resource Center (HRC)
Parker Memorial Library

Tishomingo Library

The Salvation Army Center of Hope
John 3:16 Mission

Tulsa County Emergency Shelter
Denver Avenue Station

Wilson Public Library

Woodward Senior Center

323 Callahan

201 Reed Ave.

130 W. Gray

318 E. Hays St.

1729 N.W. 3rd St.

800 W. California Ave.
1001 N. Pennsylvania Ave.
532 N. Villa Ave.

2129 N.W. 30th St.

201 N.E. 50th St.

127 N.W. 7th St.

214 N. Morton Ave.

Wacker Park, 1005 N. Willow St.

515 E. Dewey Ave.
620 Linden St.

27 W. Dewey Ave.
24 S. Poplar

424 N. Main St.
506 S. Beard St.
500 W. Broadway
116 W. Main St.

102 N. Denver

506 N. Cheyenne
2401 Charles Page Blvd.
319 S. Denver Ave.
1087 U.S. Hwy 70 A
1420 Downs

918-682-3489
405-360-4954

405-364-9910

405-415-8410
405-232-2709
405-246-1100
405-724-8439
405-459-7478
405-235-7537

405-235-3436

918-756-9098
405-238-1307
918-224-3300
918-224-3266
918-224-5624
918-224-1118
405-382-4221
405-287-1777
580-634-2315
580-371-3006
918-582-7201
918-587-1186
918-896-5591
918-982-6882
580-668-2486
580-254-8566

24/7: only if the temperature is 32 degrees or below
Day shelter - 8 a.m. - 4 p.m,, coffee, breakfast & lunch

Night shelter, line up for entry @ 4:30 p.m., open at 5 p.m.

Resident dinner @ 5 p.m., public dinner @ 5:30 p.m., @ 6 p.m.
- when 32 or below, people can enter for a warm place to sleep that night

7 days/week (as needed): 24hrs

7 days/week (as needed): 6 p.m. - 6 a.m.
7 days/week (as needed): 6 p.m. - 6 a.m.
7 days/week (as needed): 6 p.m.- 7 a.m.
7 days/week: 4 p.m. - 9 a.m.

7 days/week (as needed): 6 p.m.- 7 a.m.

24 hours - only when temperatures expected to be below 32 degrees for 3 consecutive

nights

7 days/week, 24 hours/day, 365 days/year (Food and/or shelter)

M-F: 5:30 a.m. - 10 p.m., SAT: 7 a.m. - 10 p.m,, SUN: 10 a.m. - 6 p.m.

M-F: 8 a.m. - 5 p.m,, Closed city holidays

M-F: 8:30 a.m. - 5 p.m. (Referral agency only)

M-TH: 9 am. - 6:45 p.m,; F: 9 am. - 445 p.m,; SAT: 10 a.m. - 1:45 p.m.
Temporary shelter, open as needed - food, snacks and sleeping bags
M-F:7:30 a.m. - 6 p.m,, SAT: 8:30 a.m. - 12:30 p.m.

M-TH:12 p.m. - 5 p.m,, SAT:10 am.- 5 p.m.

M-TH: 11:30 a.m. - 5:30 p.m., F: 11:30 a.m. - 2:30 p.m., SAT: 10 a.m. - 1 p.m., SUN: Closed
SUN: Closed

7 days/week, 24 hours/day, 365 days/year (Food and/or shelter)

7 days/week, 24 hours/day, 365 days/year (Food and/or shelter)

7 days/week, 24 hours/day, 365 days/year (Food and/or shelter)

M-F: 5 a.m. - 11:30 p.m., SAT: 6:30 a.m. - 11:30 p.m., SUN: 8 a.m. - 6 p.m.
M-W:1p.m. - 6 p.m, T: Closed, TH: 12 p.m. - 5 p.m., F-SUN: Closed
M-TH: 8:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m,, F: 8:30 am. - 1 p.m.

Rev.1/13/24





