OG/E° 2024 Warming Stations

2024 Warming Stations

Each winter, OG&E maintains a list of warming stations across our service area. We appreciate these organizations and businesses for making their facilities available to citizens who need a place to be more comfortable.

City/County	Location Name	Address	Phone	Hours of Operation
Ada	Ada Public Library	124 S. Rennie Ave.	580-436-8125	T-F: 9 a.m 6 p.m., SAT: 9 a.m 1 p.m.
	Mama T's B&B	222 E. 12th St.	580-279-1671	7 days/week: 7 p.m 7 a.m.
Alva	Alva Public Library	504 7th St.	580-327-1833	M: 9 a.m 7 p.m., T: 9 a.m 5:30 p.m., SAT: 9 a.m 12 p.m. (Weather permitting)
	Alva Senior Center/Panhandle Nutrition	625 Barnes Ave.	580-327-1822	M-TH: 9 a.m 3 p.m. (Weather permitting)
Ardmore	Salvation Army	123 A St. S.W.	580-223-6176	7 days/week, 24 hours/day
	Champion Public Library	601 Railway Express St.	580-223-3164	M-TH: 8:30 a.m 7:30 p.m., F: 8:30 a.m 5 p.m., SAT: 10 a.m 2 p.m., SUN: Closed
	The Grace Center of Southern OKlahoma	691 12th Ave N.W.	580-223-2027	M-F: 9 a.m 12 p.m., 1 p.m 4 p.m., SAT-SUN: Closed
Bristow	The M&ABJ Bristow Public Library	111 W. 7th Ave.	918-367-6562	T-F: 9 a.m 6 p.m., SAT: 10 a.m 2 p.m.
Davis	Davis Public Library	209 E. Benton Ave.	580-369-2468	M-TH: 11:30 a.m 5:30 p.m., F: 11:30 a.m 2:30 p.m., SAT: 10 a.m 1 p.m., SUN: Closed
Durant	Donald Reynolds Library	1515 W. Main Ave.	580-931-6278	M-SAT: 9 a.m 6 p.m.
Enid	Enid Public Library	120 W. Maine	580-234-6313	M-TH: 8:30 a.m 7 p.m., F: 8:30 a.m 6 p.m., SAT: 8:30 a.m 5 p.m.
	The Salvation Army	518 N. Independence St.	580-237-1910	7 days/week: 9 a.m 4 p.m.; When 32 degrees or colder, check in by 9 p.m. (M-S)
	CDSA – The Non-Profit Center	114 S. Independence Ave.	580-242-6131	M-F: 8 a.m 5 p.m.
	RSVP Senior Center	602 S. Van Buren	580-237-1447	M-TH: 10 a.m 1 p.m.
Eufaula	Eufaula Memorial Library	301 S. First St.	918-689-2291	M-TH: 12 p.m 6 p.m., F-SAT: 9 a.m 1 p.m.
Fort Gibson	Q.B. Boydston Library	201 E. South Ave.	918-478-3587	M-F: 9 a.m 6 p.m., SAT: 9 a.m 2 p.m.
Fort Smith	The Salvation Army	301 N. 6th St.	479-783-2340	M-TH: 9 a.m 4 p.m., F: 9 a.m 12 p.m.
	Hope Campus (daytime)	301 S. E St.	479-668-4764	7 days/week: 8 a.m 5 p.m.
	Hope Campus (overnight)	301 S. E St.	479-668-4764	7 days/week: 8 p.m 8 a.m. (Emergency overnight when temperature is 32 degrees or below)
	Next Step	123 N. 6th St.	479-782-5433	M-F: 8 a.m 3 p.m.
Glenpool/Tulsa	Glenpool Chamber of Commerce	12205 S. Yukon Ave.	918-322-3505	Will coordinate efforts with the City Emergency Director to assign locations as needed.
Marietta	Love County Library	500 South Hwy 77	580-276-3783	M-TH: 11:30 a.m 5:30 p.m., F: 11:30 a.m 2:30 p.m., SAT: 10 a.m 1 p.m., SUN: Closed
Midwest City	Midwest City YMCA	2817 N. Woodcrest Dr.	405-733-9622	M-TH: 5 a.m 9 p.m., FRI: 5 a.m 8:30 p.m., SAT: 8 a.m 2 p.m., SUN: 2 p.m 5 p.m., Samantha Marez - smarez@ymcaokc.org - 405-290-5050
	Oak Street Health	7521 S.E. 15th St.	405-712-0575	M-F: 8:30 a.m 4:30 p.m., additional times possible if needed; restrooms, community room w/tv & computer, Wi-Fi, snacks; capacity - 35; service animals allowed, emotional support animals not allowed; 405-712-0575, jeffrey.jackson@oakstreethealth.com
Moore	Senior Citizens Center	501 E. Main	405-799-3130	M-F: 8 a.m 4 p.m., Karen Williams - kwilliams@cityofmoore.com
Muldrow	Muldrow Public Library	711 W. Shawntel Blvd.	918-427-6703	M, W, TH, F: 9 a.m 6 p.m., T: 9 a.m 7 p.m. SAT: 9 a.m 1 p.m.

Muskogee	Gospel Rescue Mission	323 Callahan	918-682-3489	24/7: only if the temperature is 32 degrees or below
Norman	Food & Shelter, Inc.	201 Reed Ave.	405-360-4954	Day shelter - 8 a.m 4 p.m., coffee, breakfast & lunch
	Food & Shelter, Inc.'s Friends House	130 W. Gray		Night shelter, line up for entry @ 4:30 p.m., open at 5 p.m.
	The Salvation Army	318 E. Hays St.	405-364-9910	Resident dinner @ 5 p.m., public dinner @ 5:30 p.m., @ 6 p.m when 32 or below, people can enter for a warm place to sleep that night
Oklahoma City	Homeless Alliance Day Shelter	1729 N.W. 3rd St.	405-415-8410	7 days/week (as needed): 24hrs
	City Rescue Mission Night Shelter	800 W. California Ave.	405-232-2709	7 days/week (as needed): 6 p.m 6 a.m.
	Salvation Army Night Shelter	1001 N. Pennsylvania Ave.	405-246-1100	7 days/week (as needed): 6 p.m 6 a.m.
	City Care Night Shelter	532 N. Villa Ave.	405-724-8439	7 days/week (as needed): 6 p.m 7 a.m.
	SISU Youth Services	2129 N.W. 30th St.	405-459-7478	7 days/week: 4 p.m 9 a.m.
	Pivot	201 N.E. 50th St.	405-235-7537	7 days/week (as needed): 6 p.m 7 a.m.
	St. Paul's Episcopal Church	127 N.W. 7th St.	405-235-3436	24 hours – only when temperatures expected to be below 32 degrees for 3 consecutive nights
Okmulgee	Okmulgee County Homeless Shelter	214 N. Morton Ave.	918-756-9098	7 days/week, 24 hours/day, 365 days/year (Food and/or shelter)
Pauls Valley	Donald W. Reynolds Recreation Center	Wacker Park, 1005 N. Willow St.	405-238-1307	M-F: 5:30 a.m 10 p.m., SAT: 7 a.m 10 p.m., SUN: 10 a.m 6 p.m.
Sapulpa	Sapulpa Senior Citizen Community Center	515 E. Dewey Ave.	918-224-3300	M-F: 8 a.m 5 p.m., Closed city holidays
	Sapulpa Community Resource Center	620 Linden St.	918-224-3266	M-F: 8:30 a.m 5 p.m. (Referral agency only)
	Sapulpa Public Library	27 W. Dewey Ave.	918-224-5624	M-TH: 9 a.m 6:45 p.m.; F: 9 a.m 4:45 p.m.; SAT: 10 a.m 1:45 p.m.
	Sapulpa Elks Lodge	24 S. Poplar	918-224-1118	Temporary shelter, open as needed – food, snacks and sleeping bags
Seminole	Seminole Public Library	424 N. Main St.	405-382-4221	M-F: 7:30 a.m 6 p.m., SAT: 8:30 a.m 12:30 p.m.
Shawnee	Homeless Resource Center (HRC)	506 S. Beard St.	405-287-1777	M-TH: 12 p.m 5 p.m., SAT: 10 a.m 5 p.m.
Sulphur	Parker Memorial Library	500 W. Broadway	580-634-2315	M-TH: 11:30 a.m 5:30 p.m., F: 11:30 a.m 2:30 p.m., SAT: 10 a.m 1 p.m., SUN: Closed
Tishomingo	Tishomingo Library	116 W. Main St.	580-371-3006	SUN: Closed
Tulsa	The Salvation Army Center of Hope	102 N. Denver	918-582-7201	7 days/week, 24 hours/day, 365 days/year (Food and/or shelter)
	John 3:16 Mission	506 N. Cheyenne	918-587-1186	7 days/week, 24 hours/day, 365 days/year (Food and/or shelter)
	Tulsa County Emergency Shelter	2401 Charles Page Blvd.	918-896-5591	7 days/week, 24 hours/day, 365 days/year (Food and/or shelter)
	Denver Avenue Station	319 S. Denver Ave.	918-982-6882	M-F: 5 a.m 11:30 p.m., SAT: 6:30 a.m 11:30 p.m., SUN: 8 a.m 6 p.m.
Wilson	Wilson Public Library	1087 U.S. Hwy 70 A	580-668-2486	M-W: 1 p.m 6 p.m., T: Closed, TH: 12 p.m 5 p.m., F-SUN: Closed
Woodward	Woodward Senior Center	1420 Downs	580-254-8566	M-TH: 8:30 a.m 4:30 p.m., F: 8:30 a.m 1 p.m.